DLA STRATEGIC " MATERIALS

ANNOUNCEMENT

October 4, 2022

October 1, 2022 and will expire September 30, 2023.

Material Unit
Antimony MT
Carbon Fibers LBS
Cerium MT
Electrolytic Manganese Metal MT
Lanthanum MT
Neodymium MT
Praseodymium MT
Rare Earth Magnet Block MT
Rayon MT
Titanium MT
TNT/HMX/RDX LBS

ANNUAL MATERIALS PLAN FOR FY 2023

The Defense Logistics Agency-Strategic Materials today announced the Fiscal Year 2023
Annual Materials Plan (AMP) for potential acquisitions. The FY 2023 AMP is effective

Annual Materials Plan for FY 2023 (Potential Acquisitions)

Materials listed are Potential Acquisitions and quantities listed are ceilings.
www.dla.mil/strategic-materials
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Ceiling
Quantity
1,100
5,000
550
5,000
1,300
600
70
100
600
1,500
4,000,000
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