ANNOUNCEMENT















October 4, 2022 DLA-SM-23-3220

ANNUAL MATERIALS PLAN FOR FY 2023

The Defense Logistics Agency-Strategic Materials today announced the Fiscal Year 2023 Annual Materials Plan (AMP) for potential acquisitions. The FY 2023 AMP is effective October 1, 2022 and will expire September 30, 2023.

Annual Materials Plan for FY 2023 (Potential Acquisitions)

		Ceiling
Material	Unit	Quantity
Antimony	MT	1,100
Carbon Fibers	LBS	5,000
Cerium	MT	550
Electrolytic Manganese Metal	MT	5,000
Lanthanum	MT	1,300
Neodymium	MT	600
Praseodymium	MT	70
Rare Earth Magnet Block	MT	100
Rayon	MT	600
Titanium	MT	1,500
TNT/HMX/RDX	LBS	4,000,000

Materials listed are Potential Acquisitions and quantities listed are ceilings. www.dla.mil/strategic-materials